



\$~110

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12604/2025**

M/S AVON PLASTIC MOULDERS AND ENGINEERS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Prateek Singh Kundu, Mr Anuj
Panwar & Ms Muskan Yadav, Advs.
through VC.

versus

MUKESH KUMAR DIXIT

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
20.08.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 50567/2025(Exemption)

2. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions. This application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 12604/2025

3. The present petition under Article 227 of the constitution of India seeks the following prayers: -

“a) Pass an order thereby quashing and setting aside the Impugned Order/Award dated 05.04.2025 passed by the Ld. Labour Court in LID No. 81 of 2021, titled “*Sh. Mukesh Kumar Dixit vs M/s Avon Plastic Moulders & Engineers*”;

b) Pass any other or further order(s) as this Hon'ble Court may deem fit and proper in the interest of justice.”

4. Issue notice to the respondent, on petitioner taking necessary steps



through all permissible modes including electronic mail, if any, returnable on 26.11.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 20, 2025/kr