



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12604/2025**

M/S AVON PLASTIC MOULDERS AND ENGINEERS

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Prateek Kundu, Adv.

versus

MUKESH KUMAR DIXIT

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **26.11.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Service of notice issued to the respondent reflects that he has been served; however, none appears on behalf of the respondent.
3. Re-notify for hearing on 30.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2025/kr