



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12604/2025

M/S AVON PLASTIC MOULDERS AND ENGINEERS....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prateek Kumar Kundu, Adv.
(through v/c)

versus

MUKESH KUMAR DIXIT

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **19.02.2026**

CM APPL.11502/2026

1. This is an application seeking stay of operation of the impugned order dated 05.04.2025, passed by the District Judge, POLC-X, Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi.
2. Subject to the petitioner depositing the entire awarded amount (inclusive of up-to-date interest), within a period of one week from today, the operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing.
3. List for further consideration along with main matter (W.P.(C) 12604/2025) on the date fixed i.e. 30.04.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2026/cl